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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

G. M. Burgess et al OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMEN
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Weyne, West Virginia P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston k4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 24, . 1922

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union District
ADDRESS
Wayne
Same - .a%ognt &
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS W ll N 3 (Seria]_ I‘IO. 1079) 52 Py ‘?J-
gt E 73073
ADDRESS G. M. Burgess et al | —

GENTLEMEN: ; /53 aenio/

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
April 25,

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

1953 , madeby G. M. Burgess et al v,
Owens-Illinois Glass Co.,‘ & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co.’ il sianilad oa 1 1lth day
of August, 1953 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 43 page 296

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ béfere,

¥ on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168

N : <D = Address e
P\ \ SN of Charleston L,
Well Operator

CITY OR TOWN 0872572023

West Virginia

STATE

*Section 3.~~~ 'If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

/) X { WAY-1185 PerMIT NUMBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

April 2k, 1959

Mr, James W. Pack, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells

Hamlin, Wgst Virginia
Dear Mr, Pack:

We are in receipt of spplications to drill
wells in youwr district:

Well No. 1 on D, A, Nohe Farm, Grant District,
mncmmmmxm Mﬂtaﬁrw&n

Well No. 3 - SR-1079 on G, M, Durgess Farm,
Union District, Wayne County from Owens, Gas
Depmritment. Permit mmber will be W-lﬁS.

Very truly youss,

Crauford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENTOF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
i /m

08/25/2023
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCcCoORKLE AVENUE

P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<10LO>=>

April 24, 1959

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit
to drill well No.3 on our G. M. Burgess et al lease
situated in Union District, Wayne County, West Virginia.
Attached to the application is a plat showing the pro-
posed location of said well.

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

By \5. %‘

PonSe Flournoy, Chief Engin

TSF/ ed
Enclosures

ce: G. M. Burgess
Marion Burgess Leach
Shirley B. Ferguson

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

May L, 1959
Owens, Libby-Owens Gas Departament
P. 0. Box L168
Charieston, West Virg nia
Att: MNr, A, H, Smith
Dear Sirs:
Enclosed are permits for drilling the following
welisi-
Permit Yo, Well No. Farm District
WAY-118) 2-SR-1034 0. J. Spurlock Union
- W AY-1185  3-SR-1079 G. M. Burgess et al Union
- Please post one copy of each permit at the well
Very truly yours,
Crauford L. Wil Director
DEPARTIMENT OF
By
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
G/m
encl:

cc Hr, James W, Pack, Inspector
Mr. R, C, Tucker, Assistant
Geologist

08/25/2023
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Formation Color Hasl;:lftor Top 15 Bottom (gﬂw(i::r i‘):g,t,: Remarks
B. Lime white hard 1301 1327
B. Lime vhite hard 1327 1k
Big Injun dark sof't 14 1566 Water at 1525, 1 BPH'
S1.& shls. | dark soft 1566 1611
S1.& shls. | white soft 1611 1738
Slate dark soft 1738 1870
~Sl.& shls. | dark soft 1870 2009
Slate vhite soft 2009 2067
Br. shale brown soft - 2067 2092
Berea sand | white hard 2092 2136 0il show aft 2115
Slate white soft 2136 217h
Shells black hard 217h 2184
Shells grey hard 2179 2181
- Shells grey hard 2181 2183
Slate black soft 2183 2226
Br. shale brown soft 2226 2286
Slate vhite sof't 2286 2L50
Br.shale brown soft 2450 2955
Slate white soft 2955 3149
Br. shale brown soft 3149 3156
Shells black hard 3156 3181
Corn.lime grey hard 3181 3183
Corn.lime | white hard 3183 334k
Corn.lime | black hard 334h 3371
Corn.lime vhite hard 3371 3390
Corn.lime | black hard 3390 3h11
Corn.lime white hard 3411 3h4h1
Corn.lime | black hard 3441 3532
a8 : 7/17/59 Rah 53" csg. at 3532 on
bottom hole packer with screw anchor
packer set|from 3348 tp 3351. Before
csg. was installed, a mixture of
T5 gal. Kontol and 210|gal . water was
placed in hole to neutralize action of
sulfur water and sulfur gas.
7/20/59 Wafer test after weekend,
B8 hrs.
ter test 16 gal.in 32 hrs.
ter test 7 ghl. in 14 hrs.
Lled 53" csg} at 3533' 5"
Corn.lime grey hard 3532 354k Lran 55" csgh at 3543 on
: . (only one pised).
Corn.lime grey hard 3544 3549
Corn.lime grey hard 3549 3615
Corn.lime grey hard 3615 3831
Corn.lime vhite hard 3631 3868
Corn.lime grey 1 “hard 3868 3871
Big 6 Sand | white “hard 3871 3881 SIM 3881 =| sand IM 388B
Big 6 Sand | grey . hard 3881 3894 Gas 3881-3885 109| MCF
Big 6 Sand | white hard 3894 3911 :
Test 3911 ' 103| MCF
T.D. 8/10/59 3911 8/11/59 Pullled 8-5/8" esg. :
£ 12 - 9/1]7/59 Shot Bifg Six Sand three
times and pleaned out fto 3899 feet.
9{17‘/_59 Inktalled 33" fbg. at 3899 witl
Larkin Upsfide-down pkri
'F.O.F. Big| Six Sand 210 MCF.
Well shut fin 4:53 P.M.
Use for ofifficial open [flow 259 MCF
based on spttled volume 39th and 50th
hours after tamp out after 3rd shot.
08/25/2023

Date

October 5,

192

APPROVED_Ovens, Libbey-o;& —GaS//'DeParmten‘c e

e 2 7
A. H. Smith, Mgr.(Titlk)
- Land, Engrr, Geol.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES/
OIL AND GAs DivisioN L
i WELL RECORD
Permit No. Way-—llSS 0il or.Gas Well Gas
4 Gy (KIND)

CompanyOwens , Libbey-Owens Gas Department : : :
Addregs P+ O+ Box 4168, Charleston k, W. Ve. Colee | Datine | W Packers

Farm G+ M. Burgess Acres . 190 :
Location (waters)_Lick Branch Size* Parmaco B. H. &
Well No 3 (Serj_al No. 1079) . 730.93 16 Kind of Packer
District_union County Weyne x0g_10-3/4 -32RV1 5N 3PRTYYE rLarkiIll : UIl)Slde-dOWI
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. MQ'-S-Z-B— 1302!2" p”?“ ed | bize 02 EXG‘I’

Address B T 2178 Pll1 led 3XSXl6 =
Mineral rights are owned by__G+ M. Burgesg : 6%(—1—-————2189—']-]1 - = s %’p%—?—ié:t%’—
Address_Weyme, W. Ve. s /2 3533'5T pilleq TS K

Drilling commenced 5/6/59 3 5‘% 3543 35}"3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 8/10/59 {3 &( 2_3%_.___ e e g '8" | pert. hottomy=—" "=
Date Shot 8/ 12, 17’&9/ JW/r§ ) To. 38Q'l Liners Used_ Perf. top.
with 91-2/37 DuPont Gel.,766-2/3f Trojen pdr., __ Perf.bottom
Open l}]ow Tr?ﬂ)%mné %ﬁa‘r in Inch : : .

4 = /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Yolume Big S:LX. Sand 259 MCF Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lOll-O# lbs 48 hrs. . . Ry SEwh AihEs
oiL__-= bbis., Tst 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 1
Fresh water 3040803 feet. feet FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water 1922 5 _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET _INCHES

Formation Color Hgl:}tor Top Bottom ¢>ornﬁ23r . Fl?:‘l: ;l‘; Reparks

Surface yellow soft 0 3 ' =
Red clay red soft 3 27 '

Slate black soft 27 5k Water at 3%', 1 BPH
.Red rock red soft 54 79

Slate blue sof't T9 183

Slate blue soft 133 150
Bro. sand black sof't 150 173

Slate- black soft 173 258

Sand - black soft 258 281

Slate - black sof't 281 335

Sand white soft 335 372

Slate- black soft 372 Lo2

Sand” - - vhite sof't L22 482
Slate - black sof't L82 505

Sand white soft 505 545 Water at 585, 1/2 BPH

Slate white soft 545 589

Slate black soft 589 616

Send black soft 616 650
Slate = - 650 672
Slate black soft 672 736 ke
Sand black soft 736 46 y
Slate black soft Thé 15 o

Slate white soft 775 819 S

Sand vhite sof't 819 829 =
Slate black soft 829 859 "

Sand white soft 859 889 G5
Slate black soft -+ 889 952 ¢

Sand white soft 952 1067

Slate black soft 1067 1130 08/25/2023

Sand white hard 1130 T 5

Sand white hard 1177 1220

Slate black soft 1220 1957

L.Lime black hard 1257 1288

Slate black soft 1288 1291

B. Lime white hard 1291 1301 SIM 1301 =| sand IM 1298

(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

L% OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No ’g!\ﬂy¢ 1189 Oil or Gas Well_3="0 1079
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company_Owens L ibby Owens Dept. TUBING DRILLING WELL
Y7 Size
Address__Box 4768 Charleston, W.Va. &
=X = 16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm__G. 11, Burgess BEtal :
13 167wood
=
Well No._3=0R 1 079 10 3323 Size of_
Distriet_1I0100 County___/ayvne 8%
65 Pepth-setme— e
Drilling commenced 5—' 5"' SQ P
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth__.__ -
rilling complete otal dep 3 it ton
Date shot. Depth of shot___ DS Ferf,-battom. .=
Initial open flow. Ji00is Watar 1o dnh | 2 mers Used Kl vy
: Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
, No
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT Coal FEET. INCHES
Fresh water___ 530 feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
; 985
Salt water A feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names Homer Yes ger

Rongld Lovejoy

Remarks:
Top salt sand 952 Drilling d
5=21=59
DATE

lept 1002 feet.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No,_WAY=1185 Ot or Gas Wail__3—SR=1079
(KIND)
Owens-Libby-Owens Gas Dept.| casing ano USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company P _Q, Box /1 68
Charleston, West Va, Size
Address :
: G. M, Burgess 16. Kind of Packer.
Farm = 61t
13 1
-SR-1079

Well No.__2 10 323" Size of

\
District Union County. Wayne 8% 1301

5_5_59 654 2177! Pepth-sete v
Drilling commenced 3530 '
5 3/16.
S 3

Drilling complete Total depth_______ = § e
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf,-bottom_.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf bottom_. - -

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT i p&
_Y e
-t 'Y
et i Y feet feet FEET INCHES__/22°  FE
8 L 5\5\/
Salt water 9 5 feet. feet FEET INCHES

Ronald Lovejoy

Drillers’ Names

Robert Peyton

Remarks:
Brown Shale 22261-2286'; Brown
Corniferous Lime - 3181';

filled up with wat 200 ft. in 3 hours.

water pay in corniferous lime.

7-16-59

DATE

e

Salt Sand 937'-1068"; Bi§h

Lime 1288'-1442'; Berea_Sand 2092'-2134"'
ale 24,501=-2955'; Brown Shale 3149'=3181"';
blac k water in corniferous lime @ 3489'; hole
Setting 5" casing 41 ft., below

Jp/ Pt

vk

-

’



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used a
Liner Location Amount Packer Location - -
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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I) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
4 .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
2 INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. %’? ’//‘gé Oil or Gas Well SR'lO
(KIND)
Owens Libby Owens CA15_LN<13N%ND uRsIEnl:nG l.vév?l'_ll_N PACKERS
Company Gas Dept. - ki
Box 4168 i
ize
Address_____Charleston, W, Va,
16_ Kind of Pack
i G, M. Burgess et
13
Well No 3 Serial 1079 10 322" Size of
s 1
District__Union County Wavne 81, 1301 (pulled)
5 5 59 65 2177' Pepth-set—
Drilling commenced oo o
53/16 35461
illi 8-10-59 3918
Drilling completed Total dept 3 Pt Son
Date shot. Depth of shot 2. Pert. -bottom-.- —— —
i d v
Initial open ﬁow___zL__/IOths Water in_]-_é_lnch Linste s R 99
Yeef bottom .
Open flow after tubing_-______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs. NI
.aégmﬂﬁyj
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTER /\A'l;{': INCHES
© ; o FRN
V’ X \o~ ; ”))"\t
Fresh water 535 feet. feet F‘EET___NCH ;_T%wEﬁ4__INCHES
4 AN =3)
985 s gRC LWt 2
Salt water _feet. feet FEET. @; W _FEE INCHES
\ev. )
NCLD,
@
Drillers’ Names Dennis Salmons XE 7
LKL
Robert Payton
Remarks: 5.1t Sand 937'-1068'; Big Lime 1288'-1442'; Berea Sand 2092'-21341;

Copniferous Lime 3181'-38707; Big Six 3870'-3912'; bottom of hole

3912*;
Powder.

9=3-59

DATE

gas in Big Six 388l1'- well shot three times with 3,000 Lbs,

D) Peret

|4

( "08/25/2023"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM : DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location . .
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



Address LB0X R/E8 ChrarkesFon £ JVa. , |

Farm GZeoege M. Butgess Lfal |

Tract
Well (Farm) No.___ <3 Serial No._ /22279
Elevation (Spirit Level) _ 230 +.93

Acres AS0 __ Lease No. 2574 |

Quadrangle _ﬁgmadai_____
County @y ¢z District_&ltzr0r2 |

Engineer __Z2\S. F/oarﬂo,y

Engineer's Registration N'o: 249

File No. Drawing No.

Date P/ 23,/859 Scale_ /7= 500 F75

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATlON8 /2\5’23
FILE NO.JoLn_)LlLQﬁ'

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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